RESOLUTION
TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN

AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A SPECIAL EMERGENCY NOTE IN THE
AMOUNT OF $26,000.00 (TWENTY SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS) PURSUANT TO

N.J.S.A. 40A:4-55

R-176-11

WHEREAS, by Ordinance O-32-08 of the Township of Franklin, County of 
Gloucester, New Jersey, the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin authorized a 
Special Emergency Appropriation pursuant to N.J.S.A.

[...]

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the 
Township of Franklin, in the County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey, that the Mayor, Treasurer 
and Township Clerk are hereby authorized to execute an Emergency Note in the amount of 
$26,000.00 (TWENTY SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS) to the Newfield National Bank providing 
for interest at a rate of .75 percent per annum, said note to be dated December 29, 2011, and to be 
due and payable on December 28, 2012 leaving two (2) payments left. A copy of said Note is 
attached hereto and made a part hereof.